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	People with Disabilities (PWD) Program Manager - DLA Corporate EEO Office (DO):

	Mr. Eric F. Spanbauer (DO-P)

DLA PWD Program Manager
ATTN:  DO, Room 1127
8725 John J. Kingman Road, Stop 2533
Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-6221


	EMAIL:  eric.spanbauer@dla.mil
COM:  (703) 767-0382 TTY

DSN:   427-0382 TTY

FAX:   (703) 767-6141

	Alternate: Cynthia Sexton
	cynthia.sexton@dla.mil


	DLA Corporate EEO Office; EEO Operations Division (DO-S):

	Ms. Montina Chew  (DO-S) 

PWD Program Coordinator 
ATTN:  DO, Room 1127
8725 John J. Kingman Road, Stop 2533

Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-6221


	EMAIL:  montina.chew@dla.mil
COM:  (703) 767-6134

DSN:   427-6134

FAX:   (703) 767-6141

	Serviced Organizations/Activities:

DLA Headquarters (includes J-Codes and Director’s Staff Offices)
DLA Support Services

Defense Energy Support Center

Document Automation and Production Service

Defense National Stockpile Center




	Defense Supply Center Columbus (DSSC) EEO Office:

	Mr. Paul Allen Gambrell 

PWD Program Coordinator

ATTN:  DSCC-DK

P.O. Box 3990


Columbus, OH 43216-5000


	EMAIL:  paul.gambrell@dscc.dla.mil DSN:    850-6241

COM:   614-692-6241

FAX:    DSN 850-1902




	Defense Supply Center Richmond (DSCR) EEO Office:

	Ms. Cathy Samuels Hobson

PWD Program Coordinator

ATTN:  DSCR-DK

8000 Jefferson Davis Highway

Richmond, Virginia  23297-5118


	EMAIL:  cathy.hobson@dla.mil
DSN:   695-3249
COM:  (804) 279-3249

FAX:   (804) 279-3759


	Defense Supply Center Philadelphia (DSCP) EEO Office:

	Mr. Michael Cowley

PWD Program Coordinator

ATTN:  DSCP-DK
Building 36/2

700 Robbins Avenue

Philadelphia, PA 19111-5096


	EMAIL:  michael.cowley@dscp.dla.mil
DSN:   444-5906 

COM:  215-737-5906

FAX:   DSN 444-8364


	Defense Distribution Center (DDC) EEO Office:

	Ms. Mattie R. Taylor

PWD Program Coordinator
ATTN: DDC-CSS-E

Bldg 81, 2001 Mission Drive

New Cumberland, PA 17070-5000


	EMAIL:  mattie.taylor@dla.mil  

DSN:   771-770-4238

COM:  717-770-4238

FAX:   DSN 771-8753




	Defense Logistics Information Service (DLIS) & Defense Reutilization and Marketing Service (DRMS) EEO Office:

	Mr. Charles Cooper

PWD Program Coordinator
ATTN: DLIS-DK

Federal Center

74 Washington Avenue North

Battle Creek, MI 49017-3092


	EMAIL:  charles.cooper@dla.mil 
DSN:   932-4061

COM:  269-961-4061

FAX:   DSN 932-5168
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